LM26420
LM26420  Dual 2.0A, High Frequency Synchronous Step-Down DC-DC  Regulator
Literature Number: SNVS579C
LM26420
August 31, 2010
Dual 2.0A, High Frequency Synchronous Step-Down DC-
DC Regulator
General Description

30069602
20-Pin eTSSOP (TOP VIEW)
Ordering Information
Order Number
Frequency
Option
Package Type
NSC Package
Drawing
Top Mark Supplied As
LM26420XMH
2.2MHz
eTSSOP-20 MXA20A LM26420XMH
75 units Rail
LM26420XMHX 2500 units Tape and Reel
LM26420XSQ
LLP-16 SQB16A L26420X
1000 units Tape and Reel
LM26420XSQX 4500 units Tape and Reel
LM26420YMH
0.55MHz
eTSSOP-20 MXA20A LM26420YMH
75 units Rail
LM26420YMHX 2500 units Tape and Reel
LM26420YSQ
LLP-16 SQB16A L26420Y
1000 units Tape and Reel
LM26420YSQX 4500 units Tape and Reel
NOPB versions available as well
www.national.com 2
L
M